DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

AMROCK, LLC

2021-971619

E06

\$40.00 Pas=5

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

07/28/2021 01:27 PM

APN: 1022-16-002-090

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (6)

Recording Requested By:

Elliot Ervin

3677 Quail Run Way Wellington, NV 89444

After Recording Mail To:

Elliot Ervin

3677 Quail Run Way

Wellington, NV 89444

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

Elliot Ervin

3677 Quail Run Way

Wellington, NV 89444

QUITCLAIM DEED 67489281-3451713941

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, Elliot Ervin, an unmarried man and Autumn D. Ervin, an unmarried woman, who acquired title as husband and wife as joint tenants, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to Elliot Ervin, an unmarried man, whose address is 3677 Quail Run Way, Wellington, NV 89444,

ALL that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as:

3677 Quail Run Way, Wellington, NV 89444

Pursuant to Judgment of Divorce, or those related to the transfer of real property, entered on 05/01/2020 in Washoe County Court as Case No. DV19-01401

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

SIGNED IN COUNTER-PART

(Attached to and becoming a part of Quitclaim Deed dated Quitclaim July H 2020 between Elliot Ervin, an unmarried man and Autumn D. Ervin, an unmarried woman, who acquired title as husband and wife as joint tenants, as Seller(s) and Elliot Ervin, an unmarried man, as Purchaser(s).)	
WITNESS my/our hands, this 21 day of Yully 20, 20, 20. Elliot Ervin	
STATE OF YURLA SS	
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this $\frac{\mathcal{H}}{2020}$, by Elliot Ervin.	
NOTARY STAMP/SEAL	١,
Alexan Matthetines	١,
Netary Public SHERRY WHITNEY Title and Rank My Commission Expires: 123/21 SHERRY WHITNEY Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 17-1428-5 My Appt. Expires Feb 23, 2021	
	I

ADDITIONAL SIGNATURE/S ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE

	(Attached to and becoming a part of Quitclaim Deed dated 6.23.20
	between Elliot Ervin, an unmarried man and Autumn D. Ervin, an unmarried woman, who acquired title as husband and wife as joint tenants, as Seller(s) and Elliot Ervin, an unmarried man, as Purchaser(s).)
	WITNESS my/our hands, this 23 day of June 200.
	MMMaGul.
(/)	Automn D. Ervin
	STATE OF CAlifornia ss
	COUNTY OF SHASTA
	This instrument was acknowledged before me, this 23rd day of JUNE,
	This instrument was acknowledged before me, this $23^{\circ d}$ day of $5une$, by Autumn D. Ervin.
	NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
	(Mala) N
	Notary Public CAROLYN SESS
	CARdy Sass Notary Public Charles County Profile - Carlotty
	Title and Rank My Commission Expires: D1 3-22(Expires Jan 13, 2021
/	
/	
No.	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	
State of California County of)	
On Du 23 7020 before me, CA	Boly Sass Notagablic sert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/herson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person	to me that he shall they executed the same in eitheir signature (a) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws paragraph is true and correct.	s of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	CAROLYN CASO Tetary Public - Ostrorola Shasta County Commission # 2176292 My Comm. Expires Jan 13, 2021
Signature (S	eary

Quitclain DEED

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Land situated in the County of Douglas in the State of NV

LOT 9, AS SET FORTH ON THE MAP OF PLEASANT MEADOW SUBDIVISION, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON OCTOBER 12, 1993, IN BOOK 1093, AT PAGE 1611, AS DOCUMENT NO. 319836, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Deed</u>, recorded on <u>October 17</u>, <u>2014</u>, as Document No. <u>2014-851299</u> in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			^	
a. 1022-16-002-090			/ \	l.
b. · ·			\	\
c.			\	\
d.			\	\
2. Type of Property:			\	\
a. Vacant Land b. V Single	e Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	ORDERS OPTIONAL USE C	NLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Pl		Book	Page:	\
	n'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec		_\I
- H .'	le Home	Notes:	Solding.	
g. Agricultural h. Mobil	ie nome	ivotes.		
		1000		State of the last
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Propert		0.00 · · · · · · · · ·		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only				
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$ <u>0.00</u>		
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due		0.00		
A TOP Chi I	1)]	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	2000 000 0	6	/ /	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per N		7.	- / /	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption	: A transfer between for	ormer spouses in	compliance with a divorce	
			· /	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being t		- The Control of the		
The undersigned declares and acknowl	The state of the s	76.	76. 7	
and NRS 375.110, that the information	- Th.	7%.	The The	
and can be supported by documentation				
Furthermore, the parties agree that disa	•	76.		
additional tax due, may result in a pena	•	76.	THE T	
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller	shall be jointly as	nd severally l	iable for any additional amou	nt owed.
1 PM for		\ \		
Signature MM Son		_Capacity: _	Grantec	
1001			Granter	
Signature UM ~		_Capacity: /	Greator	
	Manage Control	/ /		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMAT	<u>rion</u>	BUYER (C	<u>GRANTEE) INFORMATIO</u>	<u>N</u>
(REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Elliot Ervin and Autumn D). Ervin	Print Name		
Address: 3677 Quail Run Wav		Address: 36	677 Quail Run Way	
City: Wellington	No	City: Welli	ngton	
State: NV Zip: 89444		State: NV	Zip:89444	
\				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTIN	<u>IG RECORDIN</u>	G (Required	<u>l if not seller or buver)</u>	
Print Name: Amrock - Recording De	partment	Escrow #6	7489281	
Address: 662 Woodward Avenue				
City: Detroit		State:MI	Zip: 48226	